West Chinnock Church School

" Monday 17th June 2024

Coffee afternoon this Friday - Behaviour Focus. This Friday (21st June) at 2.30pm, please join Mrs
Jaggard and Mr Caswell at school for a parent consultation session on Behaviour. We will be presenting
our new policy and listening to your views. Coffee, tea and biscuits will be available/toddlers are wel-
come. If you are unable to attend at this time and would like to contribute, please do get in touch and we
would be happy to give you a call.

Upcoming dates. With just a few weeks until the summer holiday, please see the dates below to help
guide you through the events until the end of term.

Among the upcoming events you will see that there is an exciting whole school trip planned for the 2nd
July to the West Somerset Railway kindly funded by the PFA. Also a Summer Show which is scheduled
for the 16th July. We have sent you a sign-up form with information about dates and practice sessions
(starting this Wednesday after school).

Have a great week! Mr Caswell

Please be aware that the office is manned until mid-

Our half term Core Value: Thankfulness day and that emails/phone calls will be redirected to
the Norton office in the afternoon.

Upcoming dates
. Clubs

Monday 17th, Tuesday 18th, Thursday 20th and Friday 21st June —
Year 6 Bike ability Monday
Wednesday 19th June - Year 6 Moving Up Celebration in Wells Tennis (Years R-6)
Thursday 20th June - 4-5pm New Reception Year 2024/2025 Parent Board Games (YearsR-6)
Information Session

Tuesday

Friday 21st June —PFA Non School Uniform

Friday 21st June - Parent Coffee Afternoon, Behaviour Focus, 2.30pm Rounder's (Years4-6)

Monday 24th June—Class Photos Dance (Years R-3)
Tuesday 2nd July—Whole School Trip West Somerset Railway!! Wednesday
Friday 5th July - Sports Day and Sports Social event Enterprise
Thursday 11th July-Full Governors Committee Meeting Summer show practice
Tuesday 16th July - Language event at Stanchester (TBC) (19th June, 3rd July, 10th
Tuesday 16th July—Summer Show (evening) July)
Wednesday 17th July—Year R, 1 and 2 trip to Lyme Regis Thursday
Wednesday 17th July—Year 6 enterprise Year 6 Booster Club

Friday 19th July-End of term Awards Celebration Multi Sports (Years R-5)

Early Bird
Mon—Fri 8.25am—8.55am

Friday 19th July—Pupil Reports sent

Tuesday 23rd July-Provisional date for Poetry Slam 9.00am

Tuesday 23rd July-Year 6 Leavers Service in Church at 2pm
Wednesday 24th July—last day of term (2pm finish)
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